

## Extreme to Ring the Nasdaq Opening Bell on February 13th Investor Day

February 8, 2019

SAN JOSE, Calif., Feb. 8, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks® ("Extreme") (Nasdag: EXTR), a software-driven networking company, today announced that Ed Meyercord, President and Chief Executive Officer, will ring the Nasdaq Stock Market Opening Bell at the Nasdaq MarketSite on Wednesday, February 13, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. ET. The Company is ringing the bell in celebration of its Investor Day, also being held at the Nasdaq MarketSite on February 13.



"We are excited to participate in the Opening Bell ceremony and for the opportunity to connect with and update investors, customers and partners on the journey we began in 2015 to transform and scale our business. We have never been in a stronger position to help our customers with their digital transformation initiatives, and to help them manage the proliferation of data and growth of connected devices. With our innovative mix of technology, services and support - and our focus on cloud and applications - our customers have the right partner to create incredible outcomes that will sustain and grow their businesses well into the future," said Ed Meyercord, CEO of Extreme.

In addition to live television coverage, the Nasdag Stock Market will stream the Opening Bell ceremony on its website: https://new.livestream.com /nasdag/live.

## **About Extreme Networks**

Extreme Networks, Inc. (EXTR) delivers open, software-driven solutions from the enterprise edge to the cloud that are agile, adaptive, and secure to enable digital transformation. Our 100% in-sourced services and support are number one in the industry. Even with 30,000 customers globally, including half of the Fortune 50 and some of the world's leading names in business, hospitality, retail, transportation and logistics, education, government, healthcare and manufacturing, we remain nimble and responsive to ensure customer and partner success. We call this Customer-Driven Networking™. Founded in 1996, Extreme is headquartered in San Jose California. For more information, visit Extreme's website or call 1-888-257-3000.

Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

## **Investor Relations Contact:**

Stan Kovler Sr. Director, Investor Relations and Finance The Piacente Group, Inc. Extreme Networks 917-856-2093 skovler@extremenetworks.com

Jean Marie Young 212-481-2050 ext. 409 extreme@tpg-ir.com

View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/extreme-to-ring-the-nasdag-opening-bell-on-february-13th-investor-day-300792194.html

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.